

Sponsor: Secretary of Diversity Affairs Rossi, Senator Collins, and Secretary of the Assembly Diaz Resolution Authorizing SGA's Co-Sponsorship of the Poverty Simulation WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, promoting Diversity is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association Administration; WHEREAS, a relationship with the Diversity Advocacy and Leadership and Service Office is an integral part of the Student Government Association; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Poverty Simulation event will work to create relationships with students and promote diversity awareness on campus; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this event will occur on Friday, November 12th, 2010 in the Bowling and Billiards Center in the Activity Room from 4-7:30pm; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the co-sponsorship of this event with the Diversity Advocacy and Leadership and Service Office will not cost the Student Government Association any money, it will only require participation and promotion of the event; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes the participation in the Poverty Simulation; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, it will be highly recommended for every member of the Association to attend this event: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Public Relations Robles to publicize the event by creating a Facebook event, a news release and Twitter update. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 3rd day of November. 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly



I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly

Vote: _17_Y _0 A _0 N